P.0. Box 1178
Savannah, GA 31402

Company Name Here

(12) 728-7092

Tos Tonya Miller From: Chuck Brown
Faxx  (912)754-4157 Pages: 2

Phone! Date: 7/7/99

Re: Fiber Cable Proposal ce:

OUrgent & For Review [ Please Comment []Pleasa Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments:

Tonya,

Attached please find the fiber quote we discussed. Still need to add electronics to this to light up fiber,
but this is the part we weran't sure about.

Please let us know if we can be of further assistance with this.
Regards,

Chuck Brown




TOL QCRVLILLDs LN, FaxiY1290491 2 Jul 7 'gg 2:11 P.0O1

INTFINITY JULY 6, 1999
POBOX1178 ;
SAVANNAH,GA.
ATT. CHUCK BROWN

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH LABOR AND MATERIAL TO INSTALI. FIBER OPTIC CABLE
FROM THE ADMIN BLDG. TO COURTHOUSE. THIS WILL BE 12 FIBER MULTI MODE
CABLE, 12 PORT LIU ON EACH END. 12 MM. ST TYPE CONNECTORS TERMINATED ON
EACH END. WE WILL TEST EACH FIBER .
COST: AERIAL-§7950.00 UNDERGROUND- $9500.00
ADMIN, BLDG. INSTALL A 24 FIBER S.M.CABLE TO POLE IN FRONT OF ANIMAL CONTROL
A 12 FIBER S.M. TO ANIMAL CONTROL ,12FIBER S.M.TO PUBLIC WORKS, A 12 FIBER S.M.
TO PRISON AND A 12 FIBER S.M. TO TAG OFFICE. INSTALL A 24 PORT L.1.U. AT ADMIN
BLOG, WITH 24 S.MTYPE ST'S. 12 PORT L1.U. WITH 12 S.M. TYPE ST’S TERMINATED IN THE
FOUR BUILDINGS. WE WILL SPLICE 4 FIBERS IN THE 24 FIRER TO THE ANIMAL CONTROL,
4 FIBERS TO THE PUBLIC WORKS, 4 TO THE PRISON AND THE REMAINING 12 WILL SPLICE
TO THE 12 FIBERS TO THE TAG OFFICE. THESE NUMBERS CAN BE CHANGED [F NEEDED.

FIBERS WILL BE TESTED. COST: AERIAL $25000.00 UNDERGROUND $35000.00

e %A%
F. BRUCE ARNSDORFF '

PO. BOX 61117-SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31420-PHONE 912-964-5898-FAX 912-964-9172



Infinity

Estimate

Date Estimate #
Infinity, Inc. 5/12/99 1335
P.0. Box 1178
‘ Prepared For
Savannah r =
L Effingham County
Board of Commissioners
| Finance Department
TEL 912.728.7092 P.O. Box 307
Springfield, GA 31329
FAX 912.728.4798
info@infinity-inc.net [ Project
Fiber
www.infinity-inc.net - ] T . R
Description Quantity | Unit Cost Extended
Single Mode Fiber Direct Burial Cable - 6 Fiber (per | 26400, 070 | 1848000
| foot) | .
| Single Mode Fiber Direct Burial Cable - 12 Fiber (per 26,400 0.975 25.740.00
| foot) _
| Single Mode Fiber - 10BaseT Converter 2 843.75 1,687.50
| Multimode Direct Burial Cable - 6 Fiber (per foot) 1.200 1.375 1.650.00
| Multimode Direct Burial Cable - 12 Fiber (per foot) 1.200 2.625 3,150.00
Multi Mode Fiber - 10BaseT Converter 2 412.50 825.00
4 Slot Chassis 3 675.00 2,025.00
Single Mode Connectors 12 11.1875 134.25
Multi Mode Connectors 12 8.6875 104.25
Terminate & Certify Fiber 1 1.200.00 1,200.00
* Single Mode Fiber Range: 5 Miles |
* Multi Mode Fiber Range: 2 Miles
|
|
|
| |
| |
Thank you for this opporlu_lii-ty_! | |
Total $54.996.00
* Estimates valid for 30 days :
* Travel expenses outside of the Savannah area are not included, and will be billed at cost. i

| * Orders for hardware/software greater than $500 require a 50% deposit at the time of order, with
the balance due upon delivery.
| * Services are invoiced as performed, and are due net 10.

WE MAKE TECHNOLOGY MAKE‘SENSE
|



